

Ü

ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27519/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2008 in Appeal from Order No.418/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUMBAI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDAMER COMPANY P.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, directions, permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Jha,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee,Adv.
for M/S. "Coac",Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sidhu,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Mohan,Adv.
For M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, learned counsel for respondent No.1 states that although he has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 in this matter, but no instructions have been received from respondent No.1 for a period of one year. In spite of a number of communications sent to respondent No.1, there has been no response from him. He, therefore, seeks permission of the Court to seek discharge from this case.

In view of the above, the prayer for discharge is accepted. Mr. Abhinav Mukerji is discharged from this case. The Registry is directed to issue notice to respondent No.1 for making alternative arrangement. Notice should also indicate the present order passed.

The matter is adjourned by four weeks. Additional documents may be filed by the petitioner in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(HARJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER